PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 515/2018/PGC/DRTI/ DM (NW) dated 20.11.2018

Date of Hearing: 24.6.2019

Appellant: Sh. Raj Kapoor

Competent Authority: District Magistrate (North-West)

Revenue Department

Application under DRTI: 8.10.2018

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 8.10.2018 has sought information on total 06 points. Aggrieved by non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. Prem Chand, Tehsildar is present on behalf of the department. The representative of the department submits that point-wise information, as directed by the Commission on the last date of hearing, has been prepared but has not been signed by the Competent Authority and therefore could not be furnished to the appellant.

3 Decision

The Competent Authority viz. District Magistrate (North-West), Revenue Department is directed to furnish a point-wise reply to all the queries of the appellant within 10 days from the date of receipt of this order, directly to the appellant, with a copy marked to this office. The reply shall be issued under the signature and stamp of the Competent Authority.

With the above directions the present appeal case is ordered to be disposed of in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,
Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. S.S. Dursawat, District Magistrate, (North-West), Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi, Village Kanjhawala, Delhi-110 081 2 Sh. Raj Kapoor